

John Lewis Stock Number	54630604
Name	Red Wine & Nibbles Gift Box
Contents	Pea Green Boat Cheese Sables Cumin 80g Pais de Poetas Chilean Merlot 75cl Mr Filbert's Dry Roasted Peanuts 40g Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Buttons with Gold Stars with Silver & Gold Sprinkles 100g Burts British Hand Cooked Potato Chips Sea Salt & Crushed Peppercorns 150g nibnibs Choc Chip Biscuits in Bag with Purple Ribbon 150g Radfords Handmade West Country Clotted Cream Fudge - Purple Tab Top 150g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Pea Green Boat Cheese Sables Cumin 80g
Ingredients	Organic Scottish WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN) (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Mature Cheddar Cheese (MILK) (31%), Italian Parmigiano reggiano Cheese (MILK , Salt, Rennet) (15%), Butter (MILK , Salt), Cumin Seeds (2.5%), Sea Salt, Garlic Powder

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, Midlothian, United Kingdom, EH6 5NA
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2345 / 563
Fat	38.5
Of which saturated	25.3
Carbohydrate	34.9
Of which sugars	0.9
Fibre	2.6
Protein	18.1
Salt	1.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Pais de Poetas Chilean Merlot 75cl
Ingredients	Merlot Grape 100%; SO2 (antioxidant), Tartaric Acid, Yeast, Diammonium Phosphate (Yeast Nutrient), Enzyme (processing aid), Potassium Bitartrate (processing aid); Oak Chips Contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from intense light.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	Food

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	298 / 72
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	3
Of which sugars	3
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	12.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Mr Filbert's Dry Roasted Peanuts 40g
Ingredients	PEANUTS 94%, sea salt, Yeast Extract, Smoked Paprika<1%, Onion Powder, Ground > CELERY seed, Garlic Powder, Rapeseed oil.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Uk
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Instructions for use	Snacks

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2434 / 588
Fat	47.7
Of which saturated	4.5
Carbohydrate	6
Of which sugars	5.9
Fibre	12.2
Protein	27.6
Salt	2.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Buttons with Gold Stars with Silver & Gold Sprinkles 100g
Ingredients	MILK chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min. cocoa solids 33% MILK solids 20%. Decoration: sugar, potato starch, rice flour, corn starch, glucose syrup, cocoa powder, maltodextrin, palm oil, vegetable fat (coconut, palm kernel, palm oil), Stabilisers: E414, E415, Humectant: E422, Emulsifier: E471 Glazing agent: E903, E904, Anti-caking agent: E555, Colours: E100, E160c, E163, E171, E172.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2357 / 563
Fat	36.2
Of which saturated	21.8
Carbohydrate	51
Of which sugars	50
Fibre	0
Protein	7
Salt	0.21

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Burts British Hand Cooked Potato Chips Sea Salt & Crushed Peppercorns 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, sunflower oil, rice flour, mixed peppercorns, sugar, sea salt, yeast extract powder, onion powder, natural flavourings.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Burts Potato Chips Ltd, The Klamp House, Belliver Way, Roborough, Devon, UK, PL6 7BP
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2169 / 519
Fat	28.8
Of which saturated	2.4
Carbohydrate	58.6
Of which sugars	1.3
Fibre	2.5
Protein	5.1
Salt	1.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	nibnibs Choc Chip Biscuits in Bag with Purple Ribbon 150g
Ingredients	Whole WHEAT Flour, Rolled OATS , Coconut Oil, Chocolate Chips (14%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Dextrose, Emulsifier: SOY Lecithin), Oat Flour, Sugar, Golden Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate), Vanilla flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool Dark Place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	nibnibs Ltd, Shawfield Road, Barnsley, Yorkshire, UK, S71 3HS
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2104 / 503
Fat	25
Of which saturated	19
Carbohydrate	59
Of which sugars	26
Fibre	6.3
Protein	6.8
Salt	0.46

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Radfords Handmade West Country Clotted Cream Fudge - Purple Tab Top 150g
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed MILK , Palm Oil, Clotted Cream (MILK) (3%), Butter (MILK), Salt. For Allergens see ingredients highlighted in Bold.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clarence & Bean, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 8AH
Instructions for use	na

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1839 / 446
Fat	13
Of which saturated	6.6
Carbohydrate	81.7
Of which sugars	68.6
Fibre	0
Protein	1
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes